TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waitt Radio Networks, LLC		104/30/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC
Street Address:	220 West 42nd Street
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822873	STORQ DELIVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102038080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard R. Gans

Address Line 1: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69159-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Levine
Signature:	/craig levine/
	IRADEINARA

900105673 REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0135

Date:	05/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2	Hange 1 tif

source=69159-0002 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=69159-0002 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003771 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Waitt Radio Networks, LLC, a South Dakota limited liability company, has adopted and used in connection with its business the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
STORQ Delivery	U.S. 2822873	03/16/2004	05/01/2003

WHEREAS, Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has acquired certain assets of Waitt Radio Networks, LLC, which assets include the foregoing mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark; and Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC has continued the business conducted by Waitt Radio Networks, LLC, using the foregoing trademark; and

WHEREAS, Waitt Radio Networks, LLC and Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Waitt Radio Networks, LLC, does hereby assign and transfer to Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing identified registration and the mark identified in said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated this 32 day of April 2008.

WAITT RADIO NETWORKS, L.L.C. By: Quass Communications, LLC, its Manager

By: Mary Quass

Name: Mary Qua Title: Manager

STATE OF IOWA).
) ss
COUNTY OF LINN)

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

On this Aday of April 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Quass, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Manager of Quass Communications, LLC, which in turn is the manager of Waitt Radio Networks, L.L.C., the company executing the within and foregoing instrument to which this is attached; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the company by authority of its Board of Directors or Managers; and that Mary Quass as an authorized representative acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the company, by it and by her voluntarily executed.

Notary

Amber D. Scofield Iowa Notarial Seal Commission Number – 721813 My Commission Expires – April 9, 2009